
Official Box Score - Final
Illinois State at SE Missouri
02/13/2026 at Capaha Field (Cape Girardeau, Mo.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7 14 1 7

SE Missouri 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 12 0 11

Win: Cormier,Carson (1-0) Loss: Sauer,JohnPaul (0-1) Save: Clapp,Reece (1)

Illinois State 7 (2-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Stulga,Luke CF 5 1 4 2 0 1 5 0 0 0
17  Bakes,Brayden LF 5 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
11  Bakes,Ryan C 5 1 1 0 0 3 8 0 1 0
4  McHarg,Payton RF 5 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
5  Mastros,Graham 2B 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 3 0 1
2  Machej,Eric 3B 4 2 3 2 0 0 1 2 0 1
10  Karczewski,Camden SS 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 5 0 0
23 Coakley,Kannon 1B 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 1
15  Outlaw,Josh DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
1  Manning,Jackson (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Donnison,Matthew P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
39 Foley,Lucas (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41  Cormier,Carson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Roehler,Trenton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Clapp,Reece (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 7 14 7 3 10 27 11 1 7

BATTING

3B: Stulga 2 (off Sauer) (off Sauer).
HR: Machej (7th, 2 out, RBI off Grace)

TB: Machej 6; Stulga 8. 2-Out RBI: Machej 2; Stulga 2; Mastros 2. SH: Coakley.

GDP: Outlaw; Mastros.

Team RISP: 3-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bakes. CS: Stulga.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Karczewski, Coakley, Mastros). PB: Bakes.

SE Missouri 6 (0-2; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

33 Kettering,Brooks 2B 4 1 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 2
5  Yule,Logan RF 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
13  Klein,Caleb CF 4 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
8  Sullivan,Cal C 4 1 2 3 1 0 9 3 0 1
16  Hall,Josiah DH 5 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
11  Champion,Caleb (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Joggerst,Dakota 1B 4 0 2 1 1 1 6 0 0 3
2  Terranova,Joseph 3B 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
12  Ramirez,Andrew SS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
10  Schrack,Carson (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

6  Shakotko,Demitri LF 4 1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
32 Sauer,JohnPaul P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
7  Carroll,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Grace,Ranard (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  Johnston,Gavin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 6 12 6 4 8 27 8 0 11

BATTING

2B: Hall (off Donnison); Shakotko (off Donnison).

HR: Sullivan (9th, 1 out, RBI off Roehler)
TB: Hall 4; Shakotko 3; Sullivan 5. 2-Out RBI: Shakotko. SH: Yule. HBP: Klein; Yule.

GDP: Ramirez.

Team RISP: 4-14.

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Joggerst, Kettering 2, Sullivan). PB: Sullivan.

ISU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Donnison,Matthew 2.2 4 2 2 2 1 13 10 52 26

39 Foley,Lucas (3.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 10 8

41 Cormier,Carson (W) (5) 4.0 6 2 2 1 4 20 18 76 54
43 Roehler,Trenton (9) 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 4 3 11 7

22 Clapp,Reece (S) (9.1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 17 7

Totals 9.0 12 6 6 4 8 44 37 166 102

WP: Cormier. HB: Cormier; Roehler. Inher. Rnrs: Clapp 0/1; Foley 0/2.

GO-FO: Donnison 3-2; Foley 1-2; Cormier 3-5; Roehler 1-0; Clapp 0-0.

SEMO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Sauer,JohnPaul (L) 3.1 7 3 3 1 2 17 15 60 35

7  Carroll,Andrew (4.1) 2.1 5 2 2 1 2 11 10 36 22

19  Grace,Ranard (6.2) 2.1 2 2 2 1 3 10 9 43 28
31  Johnston,Gavin (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 14 9

Totals 9.0 14 7 7 3 10 41 37 153 94

Inher. Rnrs: Grace 0/2; Carroll 0/2.

GO-FO: Sauer 2-4; Carroll 2-1; Grace 1-3; Johnston 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Kris Engstrand; 1B: Aaron Ashlock; 2B: ; 3B: Thomas Swoboda.

First Pitch:4:03 PM. Duration:3:15.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Illinois State at SE Missouri
02/13/2026 at Capaha Field (Cape Girardeau, Mo.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7 14 1 7

SE Missouri 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 12 0 11

Illinois State starters:
3/cf/Stulga,Luke; 17/lf/Bakes,Brayden; 11/c/Bakes,Ryan; 4/rf/McHarg,Payton; 5/2b/Mastros,Graham; 2/3b/Machej,Eric; 10/ss/Karczewski,Camden;

23/1b/Coakley,Kannon; 15/dh/Outlaw,Josh; 34/p/Donnison,Matthew;

SE Missouri starters:
33/2b/Kettering,Brooks; 5/rf/Yule,Logan; 13/cf/Klein,Caleb; 8/c/Sullivan,Cal; 16/dh/Hall,Josiah; 17/1b/Joggerst,Dakota; 2/3b/Terranova,Joseph;

12/ss/Ramirez,Andrew; 6/lf/Shakotko,Demitri; 32/p/Sauer,JohnPaul;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - ISU batting

Stulga,Luke tripled to right center (0-0).

Bakes,Brayden singled, RBI (1-1 BS); Stulga,Luke scored.

Bakes,Ryan lined out to second base (2-2 FBSB).

Bakes,Brayden stole second base.

McHarg,Payton flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Bakes,Brayden advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Mastros,Graham grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKK).

Bottom of 1st - SEMO batting

Kettering,Brooks grounded out to first base, 1b to p (3-1 KBBB).

Yule,Logan struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK).

Klein,Caleb flied out to lf (2-1 BSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 1 2 0 1

SEMO 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ISU batting

Machej,Eric singled up the middle (2-1 BBS).

Karczewski,Camden singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Machej,Eric advanced to second base.

Coakley,Kannon sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-1 F); Machej,Eric advanced to third base;
Karczewski,Camden advanced to second base.

Outlaw,Josh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Stulga,Luke tripled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Machej,Eric scored; Karczewski,Camden scored from second
base.

Bakes,Brayden flied out to cf (3-2 FFBBB).

Bottom of 2nd - SEMO batting

Sullivan,Cal flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Hall,Josiah doubled down the left field line (3-2 BBKBFF).

Joggerst,Dakota singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Hall,Josiah scored from second base.

Terranova,Joseph singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BKBS); Joggerst,Dakota advanced to second
base.

Ramirez,Andrew grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Terranova,Joseph out at 2B on the
play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 2 3 0 1

SEMO 1 3 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ISU batting

Bakes,Ryan struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK).

McHarg,Payton singled to right field (2-1 BBF).

Mastros,Graham struck out looking (1-2 KSBK); McHarg,Payton out at 2B on the play, c to 2b, in a double play,
runner out trying to reach.

Bottom of 3rd - SEMO batting

Shakotko,Demitri doubled down the right field line (0-0).

Kettering,Brooks walked (3-0 BBBB).

Yule,Logan sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Shakotko,Demitri advanced to third base;
Kettering,Brooks advanced to second base.

Klein,Caleb grounded out to short, 3b to 2b, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Shakotko,Demitri scored.

Sullivan,Cal walked (3-2 KBFBBFB).

ISU pitching change: Foley,Lucas replaces Donnison,Matthew.

Error by c (E2) on a dropped foul in third base side foul territory.

Hall,Josiah struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 1 0 0

SEMO 1 1 1 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - ISU batting

Machej,Eric singled to left field (2-2 KBBF).

Karczewski,Camden popped up to the pitcher, bunt (2-0 BB).

Coakley,Kannon walked (3-2 KKBBFBB); Machej,Eric advanced to second base.

SEMO pitching change: Carroll,Andrew replaces Sauer,JohnPaul.

Outlaw,Josh grounded into double play to second base, unassisted (2-0 BB); Coakley,Kannon out at 2B on the

play, 2b to 1b, in a double play.

Bottom of 4th - SEMO batting

Joggerst,Dakota grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

Terranova,Joseph flied out to right center putout by lf (0-1 S).

Ramirez,Andrew flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 1 0 1

SEMO 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - ISU batting

Stulga,Luke singled to first base (3-1 BBBK).

Stulga,Luke out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Bakes,Brayden singled to right field (0-2 KKF).

Bakes,Ryan singled to shallow right field (0-0); Bakes,Brayden advanced to second base.

McHarg,Payton struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS).

Mastros,Graham singled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Bakes,Brayden scored from second base; Bakes,Ryan
scored from first base; Mastros,Graham advanced to second base.

Machej,Eric grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - SEMO batting

ISU pitching change: Cormier,Carson replaces Foley,Lucas.

Shakotko,Demitri struck out looking (3-2 BBBSKK).

Kettering,Brooks singled to right field (3-2 BBKFBFFF).

Yule,Logan hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Kettering,Brooks advanced to second base.

Yule,Logan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Kettering,Brooks advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Klein,Caleb singled to second base (2-2 FBFFFB).

Sullivan,Cal singled to third base, RBI (0-1 F); Kettering,Brooks scored; Yule,Logan advanced to third base;
Klein,Caleb advanced to second base.

Hall,Josiah struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS).

Joggerst,Dakota struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 2 4 0 1

SEMO 1 3 0 3



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ISU batting

Karczewski,Camden walked (3-0 BBBB).

Coakley,Kannon lined out to third base (0-1 K).

Outlaw,Josh struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS).

Stulga,Luke infield singled to short (1-1 BK); Karczewski,Camden advanced to second base.

SEMO pitching change: Grace,Ranard replaces Carroll,Andrew.

Bakes,Brayden grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 6th - SEMO batting

Terranova,Joseph grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF).

Ramirez,Andrew flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKK).

Shakotko,Demitri struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 1 0 2

SEMO 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - ISU batting

Bakes,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

McHarg,Payton flied out to lf (0-0).

Mastros,Graham walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Machej,Eric homered to left center, 1st of season, 2RBI (1-2 BKS); Mastros,Graham scored from first base.

Karczewski,Camden singled (0-2 KK).

Coakley,Kannon flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 BSBSFFF).

Bottom of 7th - SEMO batting

Kettering,Brooks flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Yule,Logan walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

Klein,Caleb reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Yule,Logan out at second base, ss to 2b, runner out
trying to reach.

Sullivan,Cal grounded out up the middle, 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 2 2 0 1

SEMO 0 0 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - ISU batting

ISU substitution: Manning,Jackson pinch hitting for Outlaw,Josh.

Manning,Jackson flied out to rf (1-2 FBK).

Stulga,Luke struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 FKBS).

Bakes,Brayden struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS).

Bottom of 8th - SEMO batting

ISU position change: Manning,Jackson remains in the game at dh

Hall,Josiah singled to right field (0-2 FF).

Joggerst,Dakota singled to short (2-2 BBKS); Hall,Josiah advanced to second base.

Terranova,Joseph lined out to third base (0-0).

Ramirez,Andrew flied out to cf (0-0); Hall,Josiah advanced to third base.

Shakotko,Demitri singled to third base, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Hall,Josiah scored; Joggerst,Dakota advanced to
second base.

Kettering,Brooks flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 0 0 0

SEMO 1 3 0 2

9th Inning
Top of 9th - ISU batting

SEMO pitching change: Johnston,Gavin replaces Grace,Ranard.

Bakes,Ryan struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK).

McHarg,Payton struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

Mastros,Graham struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

Bottom of 9th - SEMO batting

ISU pitching change: Roehler,Trenton replaces Cormier,Carson.

Yule,Logan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFBF).

Klein,Caleb hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Sullivan,Cal homered to left center (444 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (2-1 BSB); Klein,Caleb scored from first base.

Hall,Josiah singled down the right field line (0-0).

SEMO substitution: Champion,Caleb pinch running for Hall,Josiah.

ISU pitching change: Clapp,Reece replaces Roehler,Trenton.

Joggerst,Dakota walked (3-0 BBBB); Champion,Caleb advanced to second base.

Terranova,Joseph struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK).

SEMO substitution: Schrack,Carson pinch hitting for Ramirez,Andrew.

Champion,Caleb advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Schrack,Carson struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ISU 0 0 0 0

SEMO 2 2 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Illinois State at SE Missouri
02/13/2026 at Capaha Field (Cape Girardeau, Mo.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7 14 1 7

SE Missouri 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 12 0 11

Illinois State starters:
3/cf/Stulga,Luke; 17/lf/Bakes,Brayden; 11/c/Bakes,Ryan; 4/rf/McHarg,Payton; 5/2b/Mastros,Graham; 2/3b/Machej,Eric; 10/ss/Karczewski,Camden;

23/1b/Coakley,Kannon; 15/dh/Outlaw,Josh; 34/p/Donnison,Matthew;

SE Missouri starters:
33/2b/Kettering,Brooks; 5/rf/Yule,Logan; 13/cf/Klein,Caleb; 8/c/Sullivan,Cal; 16/dh/Hall,Josiah; 17/1b/Joggerst,Dakota; 2/3b/Terranova,Joseph;

12/ss/Ramirez,Andrew; 6/lf/Shakotko,Demitri; 32/p/Sauer,JohnPaul;

Top of 1st - ISU batting

Stulga,Luke tripled to right center (0-0).

Bakes,Brayden singled, RBI (1-1 BS); Stulga,Luke scored.

Bakes,Ryan lined out to second base (2-2 FBSB).

Bakes,Brayden stole second base.

McHarg,Payton flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Bakes,Brayden advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Mastros,Graham grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - ISU batting

Machej,Eric singled up the middle (2-1 BBS).

Karczewski,Camden singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Machej,Eric advanced to second base.

Coakley,Kannon sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-1 F); Machej,Eric advanced to third base; Karczewski,Camden advanced to second

base.

Outlaw,Josh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Stulga,Luke tripled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Machej,Eric scored; Karczewski,Camden scored from second base.

Bakes,Brayden flied out to cf (3-2 FFBBB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - SEMO batting

Sullivan,Cal flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Hall,Josiah doubled down the left field line (3-2 BBKBFF).

Joggerst,Dakota singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Hall,Josiah scored from second base.

Terranova,Joseph singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BKBS); Joggerst,Dakota advanced to second base.

Ramirez,Andrew grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Terranova,Joseph out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - SEMO batting



Shakotko,Demitri doubled down the right field line (0-0).

Kettering,Brooks walked (3-0 BBBB).

Yule,Logan sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Shakotko,Demitri advanced to third base; Kettering,Brooks advanced to second base.

Klein,Caleb grounded out to short, 3b to 2b, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Shakotko,Demitri scored.

Sullivan,Cal walked (3-2 KBFBBFB).

ISU pitching change: Foley,Lucas replaces Donnison,Matthew.

Error by c (E2) on a dropped foul in third base side foul territory.

Hall,Josiah struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - ISU batting

Stulga,Luke singled to first base (3-1 BBBK).

Stulga,Luke out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Bakes,Brayden singled to right field (0-2 KKF).

Bakes,Ryan singled to shallow right field (0-0); Bakes,Brayden advanced to second base.

McHarg,Payton struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS).

Mastros,Graham singled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Bakes,Brayden scored from second base; Bakes,Ryan scored from first base;
Mastros,Graham advanced to second base.

Machej,Eric grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - SEMO batting

ISU pitching change: Cormier,Carson replaces Foley,Lucas.

Shakotko,Demitri struck out looking (3-2 BBBSKK).

Kettering,Brooks singled to right field (3-2 BBKFBFFF).

Yule,Logan hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Kettering,Brooks advanced to second base.

Yule,Logan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Kettering,Brooks advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Klein,Caleb singled to second base (2-2 FBFFFB).

Sullivan,Cal singled to third base, RBI (0-1 F); Kettering,Brooks scored; Yule,Logan advanced to third base; Klein,Caleb advanced to second

base.

Hall,Josiah struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS).

Joggerst,Dakota struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 7th - ISU batting

Bakes,Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

McHarg,Payton flied out to lf (0-0).

Mastros,Graham walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Machej,Eric homered to left center, 1st of season, 2RBI (1-2 BKS); Mastros,Graham scored from first base.

Karczewski,Camden singled (0-2 KK).

Coakley,Kannon flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 BSBSFFF).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Bottom of 8th - SEMO batting

ISU position change: Manning,Jackson remains in the game at dh

Hall,Josiah singled to right field (0-2 FF).

Joggerst,Dakota singled to short (2-2 BBKS); Hall,Josiah advanced to second base.

Terranova,Joseph lined out to third base (0-0).

Ramirez,Andrew flied out to cf (0-0); Hall,Josiah advanced to third base.

Shakotko,Demitri singled to third base, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Hall,Josiah scored; Joggerst,Dakota advanced to second base.

Kettering,Brooks flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - SEMO batting

ISU pitching change: Roehler,Trenton replaces Cormier,Carson.

Yule,Logan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFBF).

Klein,Caleb hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Sullivan,Cal homered to left center (444 ft), 1st of season, 2RBI (2-1 BSB); Klein,Caleb scored from first base.

Hall,Josiah singled down the right field line (0-0).

SEMO substitution: Champion,Caleb pinch running for Hall,Josiah.

ISU pitching change: Clapp,Reece replaces Roehler,Trenton.

Joggerst,Dakota walked (3-0 BBBB); Champion,Caleb advanced to second base.

Terranova,Joseph struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBK).

SEMO substitution: Schrack,Carson pinch hitting for Ramirez,Andrew.

Champion,Caleb advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Schrack,Carson struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSFK).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Illinois State at SE Missouri
02/13/2026 at Capaha Field (Cape Girardeau, Mo.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7 14 1 7

SE Missouri 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 12 0 11

ILLINOIS STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Stulga, Luke cf 5 1 4 2

2 #17 Bakes, Brayden lf 5 1 2 1

3 #11 Bakes, Ryan c 5 1 1 0

4 #4 McHarg, Payton rf 5 0 1 0

5 #5 Mastros, Graham 2b 4 1 1 2

6 #2 Machej, Eric 3b 4 2 3 2

7 #10 Karczewski, Camden ss 3 1 2 0

8 #23 Coakley, Kannon 1b 2 0 0 0

9 #1 Manning, Jackson
#15 Outlaw, Josh

dh 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 37 7 14 7
Runs 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7
Hits 2 3 1 1 4 1 2 0 0 14
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 7

ISU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Donnison,Matthew 2.2 4 2 2 2 1 13 10 52 26
39 Foley,Lucas (3.2) 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 10 8
41 Cormier,Carson (W) (5) 4.0 6 2 2 1 4 20 18 76 54
43 Roehler,Trenton (9) 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 4 3 11 7
22 Clapp,Reece (S) (9.1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 17 7

Totals 9.0 12 6 6 4 8 44 37 166 102

WP: Cormier. HB: Cormier; Roehler. Inher. Rnrs: Clapp 0/1; Foley 0/2.

GO-FO: Donnison 3-2; Foley 1-2; Cormier 3-5; Roehler 1-0; Clapp 0-0.
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Illinois State at SE Missouri
02/13/2026 at Capaha Field (Cape Girardeau, Mo.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Illinois State 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 7 14 1 7

SE Missouri 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 12 0 11

SE MISSOURI SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #33 Kettering, Brooks 2b 4 1 1 0

2 #5 Yule, Logan rf 2 0 0 0

3 #13 Klein, Caleb cf 4 1 1 1

4 #8 Sullivan, Cal c 4 1 2 3

5 #11 Champion, Caleb
#16 Hall, Josiah

PR 0

5

0

2

0

3

0

0

6 #17 Joggerst, Dakota 1b 4 0 2 1

7 #2 Terranova, Joseph 3b 5 0 1 0

8 #10 Schrack, Carson
#12 Ramirez, Andrew

PH 1

4

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #6 Shakotko, Demitri lf 4 1 2 1

Totals 37 6 12 6
Runs 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 6
Hits 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 2 12
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 2 2 11

SEMO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Sauer,JohnPaul (L) 3.1 7 3 3 1 2 17 15 60 35
7  Carroll,Andrew (4.1) 2.1 5 2 2 1 2 11 10 36 22
19  Grace,Ranard (6.2) 2.1 2 2 2 1 3 10 9 43 28
31  Johnston,Gavin (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 14 9

Totals 9.0 14 7 7 3 10 41 37 153 94

Inher. Rnrs: Grace 0/2; Carroll 0/2.

GO-FO: Sauer 2-4; Carroll 2-1; Grace 1-3; Johnston 0-0.
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